ST. JAMES ANGLICAN CHURCH
WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 7-13, 2025
MEDITATION GROUP

Meditation Group meets every Tuesday morning
from 10:00 am — 11:00 am at
St. James Anglican Parish Hall (Tina’s office space).

COFFEE & CHAT

Coffee and Chat / Knitting has begun!
It will continue to be Thursday afternoons, in the upper hall
from 1:30 pm — 3:30 pm. Everyone is welcome!

CHRISTMAS BAZAAR

Please “Save the Date” for the Christmas Bazaar on November 29, 2025.
More details to come.

COMMUNITY CLOSET
*Shopping Hours for September*

Accepting all lightly used clean clothing donations as well as
“NEW?” socks and underwear for adults and children.

Shopping Hours:
September 8: 2:00 pm — 6:00 pm EARLYON 9:30 am — 11:30 am
September 11:2:00 pm- 4:00 pm & 2:00 pm — 6:00 pm
September 18: 2:00 pm- 4:00pm September 25: 2:00 pm- 4:00pm
September 22 : September 27: 9:30 am-11:30am

NOURISH MARKET

1t and 3™ Thursday of each month. Time: 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm
Location: St. Marys United Church Hall- 85 Church St.




COMMUNITY DINNERS (2025 — 2026)

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM
St. Marys United Church- 85 Church St S, St. Marys
*Dinners are dine-in only*

Monday, Sept. 8" - Avonbank Church
Monday, Sept. 22"¢ — Sunset Diner

Monday, Oct. 6" — Trouw Nutrition ¥
Monday, Oct. 20"~ St. Marys Kinette Club ’
Monday, Nov. 3™~ Town Council %‘.
Monday, Nov. 17" Pickleball

Monday, Dec. 1%~ Giving Tuesday- Community Living
Sunday, Dec. 7~ To St. Marys With Love - Arena
Monday, Dec. 15"~ United Church (Bob Doupe)
Monday, Dec. 29" ~ McLean Taylor

Monday, Jan. 12 — Cascade’s

Monday, Jan. 26'" — St. Marys Rotary Club

Monday, Feb. 9" — St. James Lodge

Monday, Feb. 23™ — Hodges Funeral Home
Monday, Mar. 9™ — First Baptist Church

Monday, Mar. 23" — St. James Anglican Church
Tuesday, April 7" — Easter- Home Hardware
Monday, April 20" — St. Marys Lions Club
Monday, May 4™ — Presbyterian Church

Monday, May 19" — Salvation Army

Monday, June 1% — St. Marys Kinsmen

Monday, June 15™ — Women of the United Church

cOMMUNITY

1O

DINNERS

LIVING PRAYER- AN EXPLORATION OF THE DAILY OFFICE

Saturday, September 27" from 10:00 am - 3:00 pm
*Lunch is provided with freewill donation*
Trivitt Memorial Church (264 Main St., Exeter)

With the leadership of Canon Lisa Wang, come deepen your prayer life
through discovering what the Daily Office is, why we pray it,
and how best to incorporate this form of prayer in our life
and in the life of our communities.



